Selectable CCT LED Downlight Specifications
LPRCCT Series
Project                                                     Date
Type
Rev V1.1 Date: 07/30/2024
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Printed in the U.S.A.
T 866.811.5550

BK [matte black]
15W [15 W] 7 [7 in.] BN [brushed nickel]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: LPRCCT-SW5A-10W5-BK
LPRCCT-SW5A-10W5
LPRCCT-SW5A-10W5-BN
LPRCCT-SW5A-10W5-BK
Available Configurations1
5” Models
	□ LPRCCT-SW5A-10W5
	□ LPRCCT-SW5A-10W5-BK
	□ LPRCCT-SW5A-10W5-BN
Certifications and Compliances
•	 ETL Listed - UL 1598
•	 CEC Title 24 (JA8)
7” Models
	□ LPRCCT-SW5A-15W7
	□ LPRCCT-SW5A-15W7-BK
	□ LPRCCT-SW5A-15W7-BN
Selectable
CCT 90+
CRI
120 VAC
Voltage TRIAC
Dimming
Optional Accessories
Metal Trim Rings
	□ 5” Matte Black (LPRCCT-5TBK)
	□ 5” Brushed Nickel (LPRCCT-5TBN)
	□ 7” Matte Black (LPRCCT-7TBK)
	□ 7” Brushed Nickel (LPRCCT-7TBN)
Features
•	 Field selectable CCT: 2700K, 3000K,
3500K, 4000K, or 5000K
•	 Customize with optional metal trim
•	 Low-profile junction box flush mount
•	 TRIAC dimmable
Product Details
•	 Aluminum housing, polystyrene lens
•	 Suitable for damp locations
•	 120-degree beam angle
•	 Flush mount to junction box
•	 120 VAC
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
www.superbrightleds.com/cat/industrial-led-lighting/Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Selectable CCT LED Downlight Specifications
LPR Series
Model LPRCCT-SW5A-10W5 LPRCCT-SW5A-15W7
Lumens Up to 650 lm Up to 1,125 lm
Power Consumption 10 W 15 W
Current Draw 83 mA 125 mA
Efficacy 65 lm/W 75 lm/W
Operating Voltage 120 VAC
Power Factor >0.9
Color Temperature(s) Selectable (2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K)
Beam Angle 120°
CRI 90+
Dimming TRIAC
Environmental Rating Suitable for Wet Locations
Rated Life (L70) 50,000 hours
Ambient Operating
Temperature
-4°–113° F (-20°–45° C)
Specifications
Dimensional Drawing
Model A B C
LPRCCT-SW5A-10W5
Ø 5.51 in.
(140 mm) 0.5 in.
(12.7 mm)
1.1 in.